COMMONWFALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTTLITY COMMISSION
P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17120
July 21, 1987

In Re: A-00102471, FOCl, 2Am-P

(See attached list)

Application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc.
Amendment. to permit the transportation, by motor vehicle, of property, fram
points in that part of Pennsylvania on and west of U.S. Highway Route 219 to
points in that part of Pemnsylvania on and east of U.S. Highway Route 219,
and vice versa; **¥*,

NOTICE

This is to inform you that an initial hearing on the above captioned
case will be held Tuesday and Wednesday, September 22 and 23, 1987, at 10:00
a.m., in the 11th Floor Hearing Room, Pittsburgh State Office Building, 300
Liberty Avenue, Pittshurgh, Permsylvania.

The presiding officer in this proceeding will be Administrative law
Judge Michael Nemec. Judge Nemec can be contacted at 1103 Pittsburgh State
Office Building, 300 Liberty Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pernsylvania 15222;
telephone (412) 565-3550.

If you intend to file exhibits, please be advised that two copies of
all hearing exhibits to be presented into evidence must be sulmitted to the
Reporter and an additional copy should be furnished to the presiding officer

and eachpart?Of Fecen. D@CKETED
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A-00102471, FOO1, Am-P
PITT-0HIO EXPRESS

William J. Lavelle, Esguire
VYuono, Lavelle and Gray
2310 Grant Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc.
26th and A.V.R.R.
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Christian V. Graf, Esquire

Graf, Andrews & Radcliff, Esquire
P 0 Box 11848

Harrisburg,PA 17108-1848

Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esquire

*Kriner, Koerber & Kirk

P 0 Box 1320
Clearfield, PA 16830

Brian L. Troiano, Esquire
Suite 700

One Thamas Circle, N.W.
Washington, D C 20005

John A. Pillar, Esquire
Pillar and Mulroy, P.C.
Suite 700

312 Boulevard of The Allies
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

John E. Fullerton, Esquire

Graf, Andrews and Radcliff, Esquire
P 0 Box 11848

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1848

*Albert L. Evans, Jr., President
Evans Delivery Co., Inc.

P 0 Box 268

Pottsville, PA 17901

“Charles Kulp, Jr., Traffic Manager
Kulp & Gordon, Inc.

P 0 Box 628

Phoenixville, PA 19460

*Zane R. Johnsonbaugh, Dir. of Traffic
Ward Trucking Corp.

P 0 Box 1553

Altoona, PA 16603
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ATTORNEYS AT LAW
407 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17101

CHRISTIAN V. GRAF OF COUNSEL
FREDERICK W. ANDREWS JoMN E. FULLERTON

Davip H. RADCLIFF
TELEPHONE: A.C. 717-236-83I8

August 3, 1987
File: 378.47

RE: PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, INC., A. 102471, Folder I, Am-P -
Protest of Ward Trucking Corp.

RECEIVED

Jerry Rich, Secretary AUG4 1987

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

P.O. : T e
0. Box 3263 SECRETARY'S GFF 2=

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

Public Utility Coimussigs
Dear Mr. Rich:

We have been reguested by Ward Trucking Corp. to enter an appearance
on its behalf in the above case, which is now scheduled to be held at

Pittsburgh before Judge Nemec on September 22 and 23, 1987.

Very truly yours,

CVG:ter Christian V. Graf
cc: Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc.
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Michael Nemec,
Administrative Law Judge AUG 4 - 1987
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
1103 Pittsburgh State Office Building
300 Liberty Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

William J. Lavelle, Esquire
2310 Grant Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Zgne R. Johnsonbaggh, e 7]

Ward Trucking Corp. DOCUMET
.0. 1553

Aicoona, PA 166031553 i FOLDER
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David H. Radcliff, Esquire
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ONE THOMAS CIRCLE, N.W.
BrRYCE REA, TR
DONALD B, CROSS (1528-1086) WASHINGTON, D,C. 20005-5897
THOMAS M. AUCHINCLOSS. JR.

JoHN R. BAGILEO

PATRICE MCELIGOT 202) 785-3700
e R o August 18, 1987
RECEIVED

Mr. Jerry Rich )
Secretary

Pennsylvania Public Utility AUG20 1987,

Commission

Commonwealth & North Streets SECRETARY'S OFFICE
Harrisburg, PA 17120 Public Utility Commissiog

Re: A-10247], Folder 1, Am-P
Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc.

Pear Mr. Rich:

We represent Preston Trucking Company, Inc., a protes-
tant in the above proceeding. Preston has reconsidered its
interests in this matter in light of applicant's letter of .
October 28, 1986, explaining its request for authority vis-a-vis
its existing authority. Based upon that analysis, Preston has
instructed me to withdraw its protest.

Accordingly, the protest of Preston is hereby withdrawn
and it will not appear at the hearings scheduled in this matter.
Kindly retain my name on theTEervice list for receipt of Commis-

sion orders“ﬁpdiﬁgq@sio&iEﬁaf ed in this proceeding.

Lo Lol

| Very truly, yours,
AUGZ 0 1987 %\—: Jz j s

Brian L. Troiano
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APPEARANCE SHEET

DOCKET NO. FOOl, Am-P

A-00102471,

.CASE NAME Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc.

HEARING LOCATION Pittsburgh, PA.
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KULP¢& sané?ﬁ /

/ / MOTOR FREIGHT

P.O. BOX 628 - PHOENIXVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 19460 - PHONE 215-833-7725

13 October 1987

G;M‘ i o S,
iy
Mr. Jerry Rich, Secretary ) i
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission SEC?? CT 119 1987
P.O. Box 3265 5 JEURETARYS gy
Harrisburg, PA 17120 | Public Utility Commissicr

Re: Docket No. A-00102471,F.1, Am-P
Application of Pitt-~OChio Express, Inc.

Dear Secretary Rich:
We are a protestant in the above-entitled proceeding.

By letter dated October 2, 1987, William J. Lavelle,
Counsel for applicant, forwarded to us a restrictive amend-
ment. Contingent upon the Commissions acceptance of that
restrictive amendment, and the imposition of the restric-
tions set forth therein on any authority granted in this
proceeding, we do hereby withdraw the protest of Kulp &
Gordon, Inc.

We do wish to remain a party of record for the receipt
of any Orders or Decisions entered by the Commission in this

proceeding. _ :
. A S :
U Toecreizo|
Charleg Kulp, Jr\' | ! l
Traffic Manager o -
CK,Jr. : skm OCT 2 O T/
cc: William J. Lavelle
Vuono, Lavelle & Gray 5

2310 Grant Bldg. —
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
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